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ANTIGUA:

Miquel Garcia v*

AMCP Coordinator
Environmental Awareness Group
P.O. Box 2103

St. John’s, Antigua

Tel: (268) 462-6236

Email: miguel@eagantigua.net

ARUBA:

Edith van der Wal

President

Turtugaruba Foundation

C. Huygensstraat #8
Oranjestad, Aruba

Dutch West Indies

Tel (cell): (297) 592-9393

Email: turtugaruba@hotmail.com

Dr. Richard van der Wal
Secretary

Turtugaruba Foundation

C. Huygensstraat #8
Oranjestad, Aruba

Dutch West Indies

Tel (cell): (297) 5944317
Email: wal@setarnet.aw

Laura Gurrieri

Turtugaruba Foundation

Aruba

Dutch West Indies

Email: lauragurrieri9@gmail.com
Tel: (297) 565-9122

AUSTRALIA:
Dr. Christine Madden (former Hof)*

Global Marine Turtle Conservation Lead

ShellBank Co-Founder and Director
WWE-Coral Triangle Program

Tel: (cell and WhatsApp): +61 404 421 172

Email: cmadden@wwf.org.au

WIDECAST Annual General Meeting ~ San Jose, Costa Rica ~ 11-12 March 2024



DRAFT Participant List
WIDECAST Annual Meeting
11-12 March 2024

Heredia, Costa Rica

BARBADOS:

Carla Daniel\*

Director

Barbados Sea Turtle Project

Wild Isle Trust

Quarry Rd., Eden Lodge

St. Michael, Barbados

Tel: 1 (246) 230-0142

Email: diann_daniel@yahoo.co.uk

Prof. Dr. Julia Horrocks

Coordinator

WIDECAST Regional Tagging Centre

c/o Department of Biological and
Chemical Sciences

University of the West Indies

Bridgetown, Barbados BB11000

Tel: 1 (246) 233-2207

Email: TAGS@widecast.org,

julia.horrocks@cavehill.uwi.edu,

Julia_horrocks@yahoo.com

BONAIRE:

Kaj Schut

Manager

Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire
Kaya Korona #53, Kralendijk
Bonaire, Dutch Caribbean

Tel (office): +599 717 2225
Email: stco@bonaireturtles.org

Daan Zeegers*

Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire
Kaya Korona #53, Kralendijk
Bonaire, Dutch Caribbean

Tel (office): +599 717 2225
Email: stcb@bonaireturtles.org

Jim Cooke
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire
Email: jimcooke21@hotmail.com

Titia Copper
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire
Email: jongepier@onderzoekadvies.net

Rob Hulsbergen
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire
Email: rob.ftt@gmail.com

Catrien van Manen
Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire
Email: catrien64@live.nl

Stacey Mac Donald

Program Advisor

Dutch Caribbean Program, WWF-NL
Kaya Korona 53, Antriol, Bonaire
Tel: +599 7875065/+596696988877
Email: smacdonald@wwf.nl

Monique van de Water

Program Manager

Dutch Caribbean, WWF-NL

Tel: NL WhatsApp +31 650632337
Tel: Bonaire +599 7876951

Email: mwater@wwf.nl

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS:

Dr. Shannon Gore"

Managing Director

Assoc. of Reef Keepers (ARK)

POB 3252 PMB 2106

Road Town, Tortola

British Virgin Islands VG1110

Tel (Cell): (284) 343-7003

Tel (WhatsApp): (284) 496-7998

Email: sgore@cmcbvi.com, info@bviark.org
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CANADA:

Dr. Olga Koubrak J.D.

Legal Advisor

Sealife Law

2034B Oxford Street

Halifax, NS B3L 2T2 Canada
Tel: (902) 223-8999

Email: okoubrak@sealifelaw.org

COLOMBIA:

Karla Barrientos Muiioz, M.Sc.\/
Directora Cientifica

Fundacion Tortugas del Mar

Oficina Principal

Carrera 25A#38 Sur777.Int.809.
Envigado, Colombia

Tel(Office): (57) 301-4571132

Email: biokeroz@gmail.com;
fundaciontortugasdelmar@gmail.com

COSTA RICA:

Didiher Chacén C., M.Sc. V*
Executive Director

Latin American Sea Turtles (LAST)
Apdo. 496-1100, Tibas

Costa Rica

Tel/Fax: (506) 2 236-0947

Tel (Cell): (506) 8 838-9480

Email: dchacon@widecast.org

Barbara Barrera
Matina Sea Turtle Project
Email: barbybv5@hotmail.com

Erick Herrera Quesada

SINAC - Area de Conservacion Tortuguero

Email: erick.herrera@sinac.go.cr

Jeimy Cedeio *

Sistema Nacional de Areas de Conservacion
(SINAC)

Ministerio del Ambiente y Energia (MINAE)
Tel: +506 83574053

Email: yeimyc8@gmail.com

Ménica Gamboa *

Marine Conservation Manager

Asociacion Costa Rica por Siempre

Costa Rica

Tel: +506 87759265

Email: mgamboa@costaricaporsiempre.org

Johnny Hurtado
Matina Sea Turtle Project

Rotney Piedra *

Protected Areas Manager

Area de Conservacién Tempisque

Sistema Nacional de Areas Protegidas (SINAC)
Ministerio del Ambiente y Energia (MINAE)

Tel: +506-2686-4968

Email: rotney.piedra@sinac.go.cr

Stanley Rodriguez
Estacion Las Tortugas, Urpiano Beach
Email: serafinst@yahoo.com

Carlos Mario Orrego Vasquez *
Programa Nacional de Vida Silvestre
Autoridad Administrativa CITES
Autoridad Cientifica de la CMS para Centro,
Sud América y el Caribe

Miembro del Grupo de Especialistas de
Tortugas Marinas de la UICN
MINAE-SINAC

WWW.Mminae-go.cr

www.sinac.go.cr

Tel (Cell): 7110 2936

Tel: : 2226-6500

Email: corrego@minae.go.cr,
carlos.orrego@sinac.go.cr
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Roldan Valverde *

Scientific Director

Sea Turtle Conservancy

Apartado Postal 246-2050

San José, Costa Rica

Tel (CR): +506-8642-6312

Tel (USA): 985-549-3029

Skype: roldan.valverde

Email: roldan@CONSERVETURTLES.ORG

DOMINICA:

Marcella Harris
Dominica Sea Turtle Conserva-

tion Organization (DomSeTCO)

Manuel Campbell Webb
SINAC- Area de Conservaciéon Tortuguero
Email: manuel.campbell@sinac.go.cr

CUBA:
Dr. Félix Moncada G.
Biologo Pesquero y Jefe
Programa de Tortugas Marinas
Centro de Investigaciones
Pesqueras (CIP)
5ta. y 248, Barlovento, Playa Ciudad de La
Habana, Cuba
Tel: (537) 2097875, 208 9304
Email: felix.moncada@cip.alinet.cu

CURACAO:

Ard Vreugdenhil v+

Field Director

Sea Turtle Conservation Curagao
Sambil Veeris 2/n

Willemstad, Curacao

Tel: +31 682657033 (also WhatsApp);
+59996647970

Email: ard@curacaoturtles.org;
ard.d.vreugdenhil@gmail.com

DENMARK:

Dr. Michael Jensen *

Marine Species Genetics Coordinator WWF
Coral Triangle Programme

ShellBank Co-Founder and Coordinator

Tel (cell): +45 28724342

Email: Mjensen@wwf.org.au

Morne Daniel

Commonwealth of Dominica
Tel: (767) 448-4001

Cell: (767) 235-4091

Email: Domsetco4@gmail.com

Kacey St. John *

Dominica Sea Turtle Conserva-
tion Organization (DomSeTCO)

Tel: +44 7305850358 (preferred);

+1 (767) 276 8605

Email: kws201@exeter.ac.uk

FRENCH GUIANA:
Mathilde Lasfargue *
Coordinateur du Plan National
d'Actions Tortues Marines en
Guyane
Office francais de la biodiversité
Cayenne, French Guiana
Tel: +594 (0)6 94 13 77 44
Email: coordination.pnatmg@ofb.gouv.fr

GRENADA:

Kate Charles  *

Project Director

Ocean Spirits Inc.

P.O. Box 1373, Grand Anse

St. Georges, Grenada

Cell: (473) 537-2512

Email: oceanspirits.grenada@gmail.com,
kate@oceanspirits.org
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Dr. Kenrith Carter v*

Dr. Carter Vet Services
Pomme Rose

St. David’s, Grenada

Cell: (473) 459-7999

Email: drcartervet@gmail.com

GUADELOUPE:

Géraldine Conruyt *

Deputy Director

UNEP/CEP Regional Activity
Centre for Specially Protected
Areas and Wildlife (SPAW)

DEAL Guadeloupe, Saint-Phy B.P. 54 - 97102

Basse-Terre, Guadeloupe

Tel: +590 (0)590 99 46 37

geraldine.conruyt@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr

HAITI:

Jamie Aquino V*

President and Founder

Haiti Ocean Project

766 Cresta Circle

West Palm Beach, Florida 33413
Tel: (954) 439-6458

Email: jamieaquino@yahoo.com

JAMAICA:

Damany Caldery

Environmental Officer

Fauna Unit, Ecosystems
Management Branch

National Environment and
Planning Agency (NEPA)

10 & 11 Caledonia Avenue

Kingston 5, Jamaica

Tel: (876) 754-7540, ext. 2227

Email: Damany.Calder@nepa.gov.im,

Damany.Calder@gmail.com

MEXICO:
Dr. Melania C. Lépez-Castro
Coordinator
Sea Turtle Conserv. Program
Pronatura Peninsula de Yucatan
Calle 32 #269 x 47 y 47- A
Col. Pinzén II. CP. 97205
Mérida, Yucatan, México
Tel. +52 999 988 4436/4437

ext. 110 & 112

Email: mlopez@pronatura-ppy.org.mx

NICARAGUA:
Dr. Cynthia Lagueuxv
Adjunct Assistant Scientist
Archie Carr Center for
Sea Turtle Research
Department of Biology
University of Florida
c/o P.O. Box 5036
Gainesville, FL 32627 USA
Tel: (352) 682-2172 (cell)
Email: clagueux@ufl.edu

Dr. José Urteaga

Director of Marine Partnerships

Wild Earth Allies

2 Wisconsin Circle, Suite 900

Chevy Chase, MD 20815 USA
Nicaragua Office / Mail Delivery
Residencial Puntaldia casa # 1
Managua 14159, Nicaragua

Email: jurteaga@wildearthallies.orq,

urteaga.jr@gmail.com

Velkiss Gadea E.*

Lic. Biologia y Recursos Acuaticos
Disefo Grafico y Comunicacion
Cel. 505-88391737
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Edgar Coulson Molina
Community Outreach Coordinator
Caribbean Nicaragua Sea

Turtle Program
San Juan de Nicaragua
Rio San Juan, Nicaragua
Tel (WhatsApp): +505 8104-4380
Email: edgarcoulson56@gmail.com

Adonis Coulson Herrera
Marine Turtle Field Coordinator
Caribbean Nicaragua Sea
Turtle Program
San Juan de Nicaragua
Rio San Juan, Nicaragua
Tel (WhatsApp): +505 7820-4123
Email: adonisch6chopper@gmail.com

PANAMA:

Argelis Ruiz\

Smithsonian Tropical
Research Institute (ret.)

A.P. 0843-03092 Panama

Republica of Panama

Tel (cell): (507) 6 674 5279

Email: delfin@cwpanama.net

PUERTO RICO:

Carlos E. Diez

Research Biologist

Endangered Species Program

Programa de Especies
Protegidas - DRNA-PR

P.O. Box 366147

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936

Tel (office): (787) 230-5560

Tel (cell): (787) 453-6484

Email: cediez@yahoo.com

Luis Crespo*

Sea Turtle Team Leader
Southeastern Puerto Rico Project
Amigos de las Tortugas Marinas
P.O. Box 1, Maunabo

Puerto Rico 00707

Email: Icres188@aim.com

Josefina Diez

Proyecto Carey-Puerto Rico
University High School of Puerto Rico
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico

Email: josefina.diez@upr.edu

SINT EUSTATIUS:

Eleanor (Ellie) Butlery

Marine Park Manager, STENAPA

St Eustatius National Parks Foundation
Oranjebaaiweg 59, St. Eustatius
Caribbean Netherlands

Tel: + 599 318 2884

Email: eleanor.butler@statiapark.org

SINT MAARTEN:

Leslie Hickerson V*

Manager

Nature Foundation St. Maarten
Wellsburg RD 1A APT 25

Cole Bay, Sint MAARTEN

Tel: (721) 544-4267

Email: MANAGER@naturefoundationsxm.org
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SAINT KITTS & NEVIS:

Dr. Kimberly Stewart\*

Executive Director, WIDECAST

Director, St. Kitts Sea Turtle
Monitoring Network

Associate Professor, Ross University School of

Veterinary Medicine (RUSVM)

P.O. Box 2298

Basseterre, St. Kitts and Nevis 00265

Tel (Cell): (869) 669-4268

Email: kstewart@widecast.org,

cturtleqirl@gmail.com

SAINT VINCENT & THE GRENADINES:
Raven Hoflund"

Director

The Turtle Project - Mustique
Mustique Island

c/o KCCU Financial Centre
Grandby Street

Kingstown VC 0100

St. Vincent and the Grenadines
Tel: (784) 532-3995

Email: ravenhoflund@icloud.com

SURINAME:

Soraya Wijntuin®/ *

Oceans Coordinator
WWEF-Guianas (Suriname)
Henck Arronstraat 63
Paramaribo, Suriname

Tel (office): (597) 422357 ext. 121
Tel (cell): (597) 8779471

Email: swijntuin@wwf.sr

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS:

Taylor Brunson

Sea Turtle Coordinator

Division of Fish & Wildlife
Government of the Virgin Islands
P.O. Box 304464

St. Thomas, VI, USA 00803

Tel: +1 (901) 590-6011

Email: taylor.brunson.ctr@dpnr.vi.gov

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO:

Dr. Michelle Cazabon-Mannette
Director, SpeSeas

38 Papillon Drive

Signature Park

D’Abadie, Trinidad

Rep. of Trinidad and Tobago

Tel: (868) 747-0353

Email: mcazabon@gmail.com;
michelle@speseas.org

United States:

Jes Lefcourt *

Director

EARTHRANGER

Seattle, USA

Tel: 1 (970) 987-7864

Email: jesl@earthranger.com




